

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite CITY OF BACOOR OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD BAGONG PILIPINAS





HON, STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

W 1.08PM MARASIGAN Mayor's Office

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following ordinance and resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for your appropriate action, to wit:

- 1. CITY ORDINANCE NO. 370-2024 series of 2024 entitled: "AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 3.9 OF ARTICLE IV OF CITY ORDINANCE NO. 252-2022 OTHERWISE KNOWN AS THE "BACOOR CITY MARKET CODE";
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-562 series of 2024 entitled: "A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND GRANTING THE ACCREDITATION OF VARIOUS NON-GOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATIONS (NGOs) IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, PROVINCE OF CAVITE"; and
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-569 series of 2024 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, CAVITE REPRESENTED BY ITS CITY MAYOR, TO ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE ARMED FORCES OF THE PHILIPPINES - TASK FORCE UGNAY, 2ND INFANTRY DIVISION, PHILIPPINE ARMY REGARDING THE DECLARATION OF STABLE INTERNAL PEACE AND SECURITY (SIPS) IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATIY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary





